
                                                                                                                                    

 

Sherwood Forest Hospitals Wound Care Formulary 2022 
 

This wound care formulary has been agreed following a purchasing project with 18 other Trusts in the East 
Midlands Region. This project aimed to provide high quality products for wound care whilst enabling Trusts 
to gain from the cost savings available by agreeing on a regional formulary.  

First line stock items are agreed on an individual ward basis and will be supplied by Procurements 
Department; the majority of second line products will be supplied by Pharmacy Department on an individual 
patient basis. Second line products must be recommended by the Tissue Viability Team or a Consultant.  

Some items or specific sizes will be available via Procurements on an ‘as required’ basis. These items have a 
minimum 48 hour delivery time.  Some items will not be on your individual ward or department stock list 
from Procurement:  your ward or department leader or the Tissue Viability team will need to request them if 
they are required for a specific patient.  

Product Type 1st or 2nd line Product 
Name 

NPC 
Code Sizes Available Cost 

      
Hydrogel 1st Aquaform Gel ELA639 8g tube £10.56 (10) 

      
Hydrocolloid 1st Duoderm Extra 

Thin 
ELM311 
ELM317 
ELM319 
ELM101 
ELM102 
ELM050 
ELM068 
ELM100 

7.5cm x 7.5cm  
5cm x 10cm 
5cm x 20cm 
9cm x 15cm 
9cm x 25cm 
10cm x 10cm 
4.4cm x 3.8cm oval 
9cm x 35cm 

£3.29 (5) 
£6.05 (10) 
£13.68 (10) 
£14.89 (10) 
£21.77 (10) 
£10.75 (10) 
£7.82 (10) 
£38.56 (10) 

      
Alginate Sheet 1st Activheal Alginate ELS139 

ELS140 
ELS141 

5cm x 5cm 
10cm x 10cm  
10cm x 20cm 

£3.96 (10) 
£5.45 (10) 
£6.18 (5) 

      
Alginate Packing 1st Activheal Alginate ELS142 Ribbon 2x30cm £7.50 (5) 

 



                                                                                                                                    

Product Type 1st or 
2nd line Product Name 

NPC 
Code Sizes Available Cost 

      
Foam (Adhesive) 1st Suprasorb P Foam 

Adhesive 
ELA1302 
ELA1282 
ELA1281 
ELA1298 
ELA1287 

7.5cm x 8.5cm  
10cm x 10cm  
12.5cm x 12.5cm  
15cm x 15cm  
10cm x 20cm  

£6.90 (10) 
£10.01 (10) 
£12.83 (10) 
£18.95 (10) 
£16.74 (10) 

      
Film dressing 1st Clearfilm ELW646 

ELW696 
ELW968 
ELW969 
ELW698 

6cm x 7cm 
10cm x 12cm 
10cm x 12cm 
15cm x 20cm 
20cm x 30cm 

£6.43 (100) 
£1.74 (10) 
£8.15 (50) 
£23.83 (50) 
£10.86 (10) 

      
Island Adherent 1st Softpore EIJ023 

EIJ013 
EIJ014 
EIJ024 
EIJ025 
EIJ027 

6cm x 7cm  
10cm x 10cm 
10cm x 15cm  
10cm x 20cm  
10cm x 25cm  
10cm x 35cm  

£2.20 (60) 
£3.11 (50) 
£4.55 (50) 
£3.69 (30) 
£4.68 (30) 
£7.96 (30) 

      
Post –op island 
film 

1st 365 Healthcare ELW545 
ELW553 
ELW547 
ELW554 
ELW548 

5cm x 7.2cm  
10cm x 12cm  
8.5cm x 15.5cm  
10cm x 20cm   
10cm x 30cm  

£2.20  (0) 
£5.62 (50) 
£6.12 (50) 
£9.16 (50) 
£13.01 (50) 

      
Anti-microbial 
contact Layer 

1st Inadine EKB501 
EKB502 

5cm x 5cm 
9.5 x 9.5cm 

£9.30 (25) 
£13.50 (25)  

      
Absorbent 
dressing pads  

1st Premier Pad EJA261 
EJA215 
EJA259 
EJA260 

10cm x 12cm 
10cm x 20cm 
20cm x 20cm 
20cm x 40cm 

£2.45 (50) 
£2.04 (25) 
£3.80 (25) 
£4.03 (15) 

      
Low adherent 
dressing pad 

1st Telfa EJE051 
EJE053 
EJE057 
EJE055 

5cm x 7.5cm 
7.5cm x 10cm 
7.5cm x 20cm 
7.5cm x 15cm 

£5.04 (100) 
£5.65 (100) 
£7.76 (100) 
£6.60 (100) 

      
Non-adherent 
dressing 

1st Atrauman EKA024 
EKA032 
EKA036 
EKA016 

5cm x 5cm 
7.5 x 10cm 
10cm x 20cm 
20cm x 30cm 

£10.80 (50) 
£9.53 (50) 
£11.38 (30) 
£12.28 (10) 
 
 
 



                                                                                                                                    

Product Type 1st or 
2nd line 

Product Name NPC 
Code 

Sizes Available Cost 

      
Gelling Fibre 
(hydrofibre)  

1st Aquacel Extra ELY377 
ELY378 
ELY379 
ELY013 
ELY368 

5cm x 5cm 
10cm x 10cm 
15cm x 15cm 
2cm x 45cm 
1cm x 45cm 

£5.82 (10) 
£14.00 (10) 
£12.89 (5) 
£7.37 (5) 
£5.77 (5) 

      
Odour Control 1st Clinisorb ELV051 

ELV053 
ELV055 

10cm x 10cm 
10cm x 20cm 
15cm x 25cm 

£19.06 (10) 
£24.48 (10) 
£41.50 (10) 

 2nd Metronidazole Gel  45g tube  
      
Retention 
Bandages 

1st Knitband EDB115 
EDB116 
EDB118 

5cm x 4m  
7cm x 4m  
15cm x 4m  

£2.10 (25) 
£2.55 (25) 
£4.80 (25) 

      
Tubular 
Bandages 

1st Clinifast EGP018 
EGP019 
EGP020 
EGP021 
EGP022 

3.5cm red line (10m) 
5cm green line (10m) 
7.5cm blue line (10m) 
10.75cm yellow line (10m) 
17.5cm - beige line (10m) 

£1.56 (1) 
£1.66 (1) 
£1.85 (1) 
£2.74 (1) 
£4.19 (1) 

      
Barrier Cream 2nd Mediderma S Total 

Barrier Cream 
ELY536 
ELY563 

2g  
28g  

£2.95 (20) 
£1.88 Tube 

      
Barrier Film 1st Cavilon No Sting 

Foam Applicator 
ELY038 
n/a 

1ml applicator 
3ml applicator 

9.00 (25) 
n/a 

      
Adhesive 
Remover 

1st Medi Lifteez  (no 
sting) 
Appeel (no sting) 

EXC042 
 
EXC028 

Wipe in sachet 
 
5ml Sachet 

£8.82 (30) 
 
£20.45 (20) 

      
Anti-microbial: 
Silver Low 
Adherent 

2nd Atrauman AG EKB039 
EKB040 
EKB041 

5cm x 5cm 
10cm x 10cm 
10cm x 20cm 

£5.10 (10) 
£12.02 (10) 
£23.84 (10) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 

   



                                                                                                                                    

Product Type 1st or 
2nd line 

Product Name NPC 
Code 

Sizes Available Cost 

Anti-microbial: 
Silver 
Hydrofibre 
(gelling fibre) 

2nd Aquacel Ag+  Extra ELY514 
ELY515 
ELY516 
ELY517 
ELY519 
ELY518 
ELY520 

5x5cm  
10x10cm  
15x15cm  
20x30cm  
2x45cm  
1x45cm  
4x10cm 

£14.57 (10) 
£34.65 (10) 
£32.58 (5) 
£85.73 (5) 
£17.35 (5) 
£13.54 (5) 
£22.99 (10) 

      
Anti-microbial: 
Silver Alginate 

2nd Suprasorb A + AG ELS446 
ELS447 
ELS448 
ELS449 

5cm x 5cm 
10cm x 10cm 
10cm x 20cm 
30cm/2g 

£13.66 (10) 
£31.51 (10) 
£32.75 (5) 
£25.29 (10) 

      
Anti-microbial: 
Silver 
Sulphadiazine  

2nd Flamazine Cream 
1.0% 
(Use within 7 days of 
opening) 

 50g tube £3.85 (Drug 
Tariff) 

      
Anti-microbial: 
Honey 

2nd Medihoney (100% 
manuka Honey) 

ELZ508 20g £20.63 (5) 
 

Anti-microbial: 
Honey Alginate 

2nd Medihoney Apinate 
 

EJE076 
EJE000 

5cm x 5cm 
10cm x 10cm 

£17.73 (10) 
£15.77 (5) 

Anti-microbial: 
Honey Tulle 

2nd Medihoney Tulle 
 

EJE067 10cm x 10cm  £11.33 (5) 
 

      
Anti-microbial 
Hydrogel 

2nd Flaminal Hydro ELG021 
ELG025 

15 g tube 
50g tube 

£36.55 (5) 
£24.91 (1)  

Anti-microbial 
Gel with 
Alginate 

2nd Flaminal Forte ELG022 
ELG023 

15 g tube 
50g tube 

£36.55 (5) 
£24.91 (1) 

      
Antimicrobial 
Irrigation 
Solution 

2nd Prontosan Solution ELY424 
ELY248 

40ml ampoule 
350ml bottle 

£2.94   4) 
£47.16 (10) 
(Drug Tariff) 

      
Hydrofibre 
(gelling fibre) 
sheet 

2nd Aquacel Extra ELY377 
ELY378 
ELY379 

5cm x 5cm 
10cm x 10cm 
15cm x 15cm 

£5.82 (10) 
£14.00 (10) 
£12.89 (5) 

Hydrofibre 
(gelling fibre) 
ribbon 

2nd Aquacel Ribbon ELY013 
ELY368 

2cm x 45cm 
1cm x 45cm 

£7.35 (5) 
£5.77 (5) 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                                                    

Product Type 1st or 
2nd line 

Product Name NPC 
Code 

Sizes Available Cost 

Gentle Foam: 
Non – adhesive 
(silicone) 

2nd Cutimed Siltec ELA1058 
ELA1059 
ELA1060 
ELA1061 
ELA1062 

5cm x 6cm 
10cm x 10cm 
10cm x 20cm 
15cm x 15cm 
20cm x 20cm 

£9.24 (10) 
£16.32 (10) 
£31.68 (10) 
£35.88 (10) 
£27.48 (5) 

      
Silicone Wound 
Contact Layer 

2nd Silflex EKH028 
EKH029 
EKH030 
EKH032 

5cm x 7cm 
8cm x 10cm 
12cm x 15cm 
20cm x 30cm 

£8.11 (10) 
£17.99 (10) 
£35.05 (10) 
£99.96 (10) 

      
Paste Bandages 2nd Viscopaste PB7 

ZipZoc 
EFA011 
EFA029 

7.5cm x 6M 
Tubular Bandage-stocking 

£4.54 (20)  
£4.12 (1) 

      
Super 
Absorbent 
Dressings 

2nd Kliniderm 
 
 
 
Eclypse Boot 

EJE228 
EJE229 
EJE227 
EJE230 
EJE085 

10cm x 10cm 
10cm x 20cm 
20cm x 20cm 
20cm x 30cm 
47cm x 55cm Leg Wrap  

£9.60 (50) 
£15.00 (50) 
£7.20 (15) 
£7.20 (10) 
£52.93 (5) 

      
Silicone Tape 2nd Siltape (Latex  free) EHR053 

EHR054 
2cm x 3m  
4cm x 1.5m  

£55.17 (12) 
£55.17 (12) 

      
Debridement 2nd UCS cloth ELZ746 19cm X 19cm £34.80 (10) 
      
Negative 
Pressure 
Wound 
Therapy 

2nd Activac (KCI)  Discuss with TVNs  
Foam / gauze available 
Abthera open abdominal 
dressing for theatre use 

 

      
Larvae Therapy 2nd Biobags (Biomonde)  2.5cm x 4cm 

4cm x 5cm 
5cm x 6cm 
6cm x 12cm 
10cm x 10cm 

£199.50 
£229.50 
£249.50 
£279.50 
£299.50 

 Specialist Products for use on Tissue Viability team 
recommendation only  
(available on prescription from Pharmacy) 

  
Antimicrobial 
with iodine 

Specialist Iodoflex  10g 
5g 

 

Antimicrobial 
with iodine 

Specialist Iodosorb  10g tube 
3g powder 

 

Specialist cavity 
dressing 

Specialist Allevyn Cavity  10cm circular 
12cm x 4cm tubular 
5cm diameter circular 

 



                                                                                                                                    

 

9cm x 2.5cm tubular 
Antimicrobial 
with DACC 

Specialist Cutimed Sorbact  10cm x 10cm pad 
10cm x 20cm pad 
2cm x 50cm gauze roll 
4cm x 6cm gauze swab 
5cm x 200cm gauze 
roll 
7cm x 9cm gauze swab 

 

Combination 
foam and 
hydrofibre  

Specialist Aquacel Foam  Non- bordered 
5cm x 5cm 
10cm x 10cm 
15cm x 15cm 
15cm x 20cm 
20cm x 20cm 
Bordered 
10cm x 10cm 
12.5cm x 12.5cm 
17.5cm x 17.5cm 
21cm x 21cm 
25cm x 30cm 

 

Hydrogel non 
adhesive 

 ActiForm Cool 
Activa  
 
 

ELE055 10cm x 10cm £11.17 (5) 

     
 

 


