



Sherwood Forest Hospitals Wound Care Formulary 2022

This wound care formulary has been agreed following a purchasing project with 18 other Trusts in the East Midlands Region. This project aimed to provide high quality products for wound care whilst enabling Trusts to gain from the cost savings available by agreeing on a regional formulary.

First line stock items are agreed on an individual ward basis and will be supplied by Procurements Department; the majority of second line products will be supplied by Pharmacy Department on an individual patient basis. Second line products must be recommended by the Tissue Viability Team or a Consultant.

Some items or specific sizes will be available via Procurements on an 'as required' basis. These items have a minimum 48 hour delivery time. Some items will not be on your individual ward or department stock list from Procurement: your ward or department leader or the Tissue Viability team will need to request them if they are required for a specific patient.

Product Type	1 st or 2 nd line	Product Name	NPC Code	Sizes Available	Cost
Hydrogel	1st	Aquaform Gel	ELA639	8g tube	
Hydrocolloid	1st	Duoderm Extra	ELM311	7.5cm x 7.5cm	
		Thin	ELM317	5cm x 10cm	
			ELM319	5cm x 20cm	
			ELM101	9cm x 15cm	
			ELM102	9cm x 25cm	
			ELM050	10cm x 10cm	
			ELM068	4.4cm x 3.8cm oval	
			ELM100	9cm x 35cm	
Alginate Sheet	1st	Activheal Alginate	ELS139	5cm x 5cm	
			ELS140	10cm x 10cm	
			ELS141	10cm x 20cm	
					·
Alginate Packing	1st	Activheal Alginate	ELS142	Ribbon 2x30cm	



Product Type	1 st or 2 nd line	Product Name	NPC Code	Sizes Available	Cost
Foam (Adhesive)	1st	Suprasorb P Foam	ELA1302	7.5cm x 8.5cm	
Toaiii (Auriesive)	150	Adhesive	ELA1302	10cm x 10cm	
		Adilesive	ELA1281	12.5cm x 12.5cm	
			ELA1298	15cm x 15cm	
			ELA1287	10cm x 20cm	
			LLAIZO	TOCHT X ZOCHT	
Film dressing	1st	Clearfilm	ELW646	6cm x 7cm	
			ELW696	10cm x 12cm	
			ELW968	10cm x 12cm	
			ELW969	15cm x 20cm	
			ELW698	20cm x 30cm	
Inland A.U.	1-1	Cafteran	FUODO	C	
Island Adherent	1st	Softpore	EIJ023	6cm x 7cm	
			EIJ013	10cm x 10cm	
			EIJO14	10cm x 15cm	
			EIJ024	10cm x 20cm	
			EIJ025	10cm x 25cm	
			EIJ027	10cm x 35cm	
Post –op island	1st	365 Healthcare	ELW545	5cm x 7.2cm	
film	250	Jos meannaire	ELW553	10cm x 12cm	
			ELW547	8.5cm x 15.5cm	
			ELW554	10cm x 20cm	
			ELW548	10cm x 30cm	
Anti-microbial	1st	Inadine	EKB501	5cm x 5cm	
contact Layer			EKB502	9.5 x 9.5cm	
	T			1.0	
Absorbent	1st	Premier Pad	EJA261	10cm x 12cm	
dressing pads			EJA215	10cm x 20cm	
			EJA259	20cm x 20cm	
			EJA260	20cm x 40cm	
Low adherent	1st	Telfa	EJE051	5cm x 7.5cm	
dressing pad			EJE053	7.5cm x 10cm	
O bara			EJE057	7.5cm x 20cm	
			EJE055	7.5cm x 15cm	
Non-adherent	1st	Atrauman	EKA024	5cm x 5cm	
dressing			EKA032	7.5 x 10cm	
			EKA036	10cm x 20cm	
			EKA016	20cm x 30cm	
	<u> </u>	l			



Due dough Town	1 st or	Product Name	NPC	6. 4 11.1.1	
Product Type	2 nd line		Code	Sizes Available	Cost
Gelling Fibre	1st	Aquacel Extra	ELY377	5cm x 5cm	
(hydrofibre)			ELY378	10cm x 10cm	
. ,			ELY379	15cm x 15cm	
			ELY013	2cm x 45cm	
			ELY368	1cm x 45cm	
Odour Control	1st	Clinisorb	ELV051	10cm x 10cm	
			ELV053	10cm x 20cm	
			ELV055	15cm x 25cm	
	2nd	Metronidazole Gel		45g tube	
Retention	1st	Knitband	EDB115	5cm x 4m	
Bandages			EDB116	7cm x 4m	
			EDB118	15cm x 4m	
Tubular	1st	Clinifast	EGP018	3.5cm red line (10m)	
Bandages			EGP019	5cm green line (10m)	
			EGP020	7.5cm blue line (10m)	
			EGP021	10.75cm yellow line (10m)	
			EGP022	17.5cm - beige line (10m)	
Barrier Cream	2nd	Mediderma S Total	ELY536	2g	
		Barrier Cream	ELY563	28g	
	_				
Barrier Film	1st	Cavilon No Sting	ELY038	1ml applicator	
		Foam Applicator	n/a	3ml applicator	
	1	ı			
Adhesive	1st	Medi Lifteez (no	EXC042	Wipe in sachet	
Remover		sting)			
		Appeel (no sting)	EXC028	5ml Sachet	
		I			
Anti-microbial:	2nd	Atrauman AG	EKB039	5cm x 5cm	
Silver Low			EKB040	10cm x 10cm	
Adherent			EKB041	10cm x 20cm	



	a ot		T		
Product Type	1 st or 2 nd line	Product Name	NPC Code	Sizes Available	Cost
Anti-microbial:	2nd	Aquacel Ag+ Extra	ELY514	5x5cm	
Silver			ELY515	10x10cm	
Hydrofibre			ELY516	15x15cm	
•			ELY517	20x30cm	
(gelling fibre)			ELY519	2x45cm	
			ELY518	1x45cm	
			ELY520	4x10cm	
			121320		
Anti-microbial:	2nd	Suprasorb A + AG	ELS446	5cm x 5cm	
	2110	Suprasorb A 1 Ad	ELS447	10cm x 10cm	
Silver Alginate			1		
			ELS448	10cm x 20cm	
			ELS449	30cm/2g	
	Τ	Τ	1	T	
Anti-microbial:	2nd	Flamazine Cream		50g tube	
Silver		1.0%			
Sulphadiazine		(Use within 7 days of			
•		opening)			
Anti-microbial:	2nd	Medihoney (100%	ELZ508	20g	
Honey		manuka Honey)			
Anti-microbial:	2nd	Medihoney Apinate	EJE076	5cm x 5cm	
	2110	Wiedinoliey Apiliate	EJEOOO	10cm x 10cm	
Honey Alginate					
Anti-microbial:	2nd	Medihoney Tulle	EJE067	10cm x 10cm	
Honey Tulle					
Anti-microbial	2nd	Flaminal Hydro	ELG021	15 g tube	
Hydrogel		,	ELG025	50g tube	
Anti-microbial	2nd	Flaminal Forte	ELG022	15 g tube	
	2110	i laminari orte	ELG022		
Gel with			ELGUZS	50g tube	
Alginate					
				_	
Antimicrobial	2nd	Prontosan Solution	ELY424	40ml ampoule	
Irrigation			ELY248	350ml bottle	
Solution					
20141011		<u> </u>			
I ludga£ibas	2nd	Aquacel Extra	ELY377	5cm x 5cm	
Hydrofibre	2nd	Aquacei Extia	1		
(gelling fibre)			ELY378	10cm x 10cm	
sheet			ELY379	15cm x 15cm	
Hydrofibre	2nd	Aquacel Ribbon	ELY013	2cm x 45cm	
(gelling fibre)			ELY368	1cm x 45cm	
ribbon					
		ļ	1	<u> </u>	



Product Type	1 st or 2 nd line	Product Name	NPC Code	Sizes Available	Cost
Gentle Foam:	2nd	Cutimed Siltec	ELA1058	5cm x 6cm	
Non – adhesive			ELA1059	10cm x 10cm	
(silicone)			ELA1060	10cm x 20cm	
			ELA1061	15cm x 15cm	
			ELA1062	20cm x 20cm	
Silicone Wound	2nd	Silflex	EKH028	5cm x 7cm	
	Ziiu	Jillex	EKH029	8cm x 10cm	
Contact Layer			EKH030	12cm x 15cm	
			EKH032	20cm x 30cm	
	1		1		
Paste Bandages	2nd	Viscopaste PB7	EFA011	7.5cm x 6M	
ļ		ZipZoc	EFA029	Tubular Bandage-stocking	
C	2nd	Kliniderm	EJE228	10cm x 10cm	
Super	Znu	Kiinideriii	EJE228	10cm x 20cm	
Absorbent			EJE229	20cm x 20cm	
Dressings			EJE227	20cm x 30cm	
		Eclypse Boot	EJE230		
		Естурѕе воот	EJEU65	47cm x 55cm Leg Wrap	
Silicone Tape	2nd	Siltape (Latex free)	EHR053	2cm x 3m	
•			EHR054	4cm x 1.5m	
	21	LICC -L-Th		10 · · · V 10 · · ·	
Debridement	2nd	UCS cloth	ELZ746	19cm X 19cm	
Negative	2nd	Activac (KCI)		Discuss with TVNs	
Pressure				Foam / gauze available	
Wound				Abthera open abdominal	
Therapy				dressing for theatre use	
Петару					
Larvae Therapy	2nd	Biobags (Biomonde)		2.5cm x 4cm	
.,				4cm x 5cm	
				5cm x 6cm	
				6cm x 12cm	
				10cm x 10cm	
		-		n Tissue Viability team	
		ecommendation of	-		
	(available on prescription	trom Pharm	nacy)	
Antimicrobial	Specialist	Iodoflex		10g	
with iodine	'			5g	
Antimicrobial	Specialist	Iodosorb		10g tube	
with iodine				3g powder	
Specialist cavity	Specialist	Allevyn Cavity		10cm circular	
dressing				12cm x 4cm tubular	
-				5cm diameter circular	



				9cm x 2.5cm tubular
Antimicrobial	Specialist	Cutimed Sorbact		10cm x 10cm pad
with DACC				10cm x 20cm pad
				2cm x 50cm gauze roll
				4cm x 6cm gauze swab
				5cm x 200cm gauze
				roll
				7cm x 9cm gauze swab
Combination	Specialist	Aquacel Foam		Non- bordered
foam and				5cm x 5cm
hydrofibre				10cm x 10cm
,				15cm x 15cm
				15cm x 20cm
				20cm x 20cm
				Bordered
				10cm x 10cm
				12.5cm x 12.5cm
				17.5cm x 17.5cm
				21cm x 21cm
				25cm x 30cm
Hydrogel non		ActiForm Cool	ELE055	10cm x 10cm
adhesive		Activa		